

# Naples Fishing Club

P.O. Box 12161 Naples, FL 34101 Tel: (239) 595 3122

# -MEDIA ALERT-

#### NAPLES FISHING CLUB HOSTING BUSSES TO MIAMI BOAT SHOW

WHAT: Busses to the Miami Boat Show being sponsored by the

**Naples Fishing Club** 

WHEN: Sunday February 17, 2008 at 8:00 AM- returning at 6:00PM

WHERE: THREE LOCATIONS- The Marketplace at Pelican Bay on the

SW corner of Vanderbilt Beach Rd. and the North Trail,

Cracker Barrel rear parking lot at 1-75 and Collier Blvd.

Walker's Marine and Yacht Sales, Bald Eagle Drive- Marco

Island

COST: \$60.00 per person, including luxury coach transportation and

**Ticket to all venues of the Miami Boat Show** 

PARTICIPANTS: Any members of the community who wish to attend the Miami

Boat Show without having to drive to Miami and find parking. Each bus will be hosted by 2 Naples Fishing Club members to

assist with any needs attendees have.

**BACKGROUND:** Many SW Florida residents like to attend the Miami Boat Show, the largest in

the world each February, but don't appreciate the 2-hour drive to downtown Miami, or finding parking near the very busy Miami Convention Center. For this reason, for the third year, the Naples Fishing Club is sponsoring 2 luxury coaches to the show, one from North Naples and one from Marco Island. The price of \$60.00 per person will not only cover the cost of the round-trip bus ride, but also will cover the price of the ticket to attend the Boat Show in all three venues at the Convention Center, as well as two –In- The- Water-

venues. All of the inconvenience of driving, finding parking spaces

( sometimes a daunting task) and waiting in line to buy tickets are alleviated.

### (MORE)

#### PAGE 2

## **Naples Fishing Club Busses to Miami Boat Show**

Reservations are being taken now. **Seating is limited** and reservations are on a **first-pay, first to guarantee a seat**- basis. To reserve your seat, call Kat, Exec Secretary, Naples Fishing Club, at 239 417 5867. Send your payment to: **Naples Fishing Club** 

PO Box 12161 Naples, FL. 34101

Once your payment has been received, you will have a guaranteed reservation on the bus.

The Naples Fishing Club is a not-for-profit organization founded in 1996 with the purpose of advancing the sport of fishing and providing fishing education and experiences in Collier County. The club meets on the third Tuesday of every month at the VFW Post 7721 at 6:30 PM. The public is invited to attend. The club also sponsors one fishing outing per month for members and several fishing programs each year for children.

#### ############

For Further Information Contact: Kat McNabb Curt Ledbetter,

Executive Secretary President

Naples Fishing Club Naples Fishing Club

239 417 5867 239 601 1878